Richland-Bean Blossom Community School Corporation

Edgewood High School, Auditorium 601 S. Edgewood Drive, Ellettsville, IN 47429

Agenda February 15, 2021 6:00 p.m.

Regular Meeting

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Visitor Comments
- 4. Consent Agenda Action
 - A. Approval of Minutes
 - a. January 4, 2021 Organizational Meeting
 - b. January 19, 2021 Finance Meeting
 - c. January 19, 2021- Regular Board Meeting
 - d. January 27, 2021 Work Session
 - B. Financial
 - a. Treasurer's Report January 2020
 - b.Claims
 - C. Consideration of Donations:
 - a.\$500.00 from Timothy and Kelli Paul for Student Assistance Fund
 - b.\$4,000.00 from Mustangs Gridiron Club for two Scholarships
 - D. Personnel: Resignations, Retirements, Non-Renewals' Leaves, and Terminations
 - a. Jeffrey Tacket, Resignation, Transportation, Bus Driver. Effective February 5, 2021
 - b. Kaylee Aydelott, Resignation, EPS, Latch Key, Effective February 5, 2021
 - c. Marsha Baisden, Resignation, Transportation, Bus Driver. Effective January 22, 2021
 - d. Lorna Dhom, Maternity Leave ,EPS Health Aide, Effective March 15, 2021
 - e. Jennifer Patterson, Termination, EPS Custodian, Effective January 19, 2021
 - f. Brookelyn Wood, Maternity Leave, EJHS Teacher Effective May 8, 2021
 - E. Personnel: Appointments, Transfers
 - a. Charles Bontrager, Appointment to Transportation, Bus Driver, Effective, January 2, 2021
 - b. Madeline Lacey, Appointment to Director of Equipment for STEAM. Effective January 19, 2021
 - c. Juan Riveria, Appointment to EJHS Diving Coach, Effective 2020-2021 SY
 - d. Jeff Kohne, Appointment to EJHS Boy's Swim Coach Effective 2020-2021 SY
 - e. Erica Musselwhite, Appointment to EJHS Girl's Swim Coach, Effective 2020-2021 SY
 - f. Elizabeth Fasulko, Appointment to EIS Custodian, Effective February 8, 2021
 - g. Amber Mullin, Appointment to EPS School Improvement Team, Effective January 4, 2021
 - h. Lukas Whited, Appointment to EHS, Custodian, Effective January 20, 2021
 - i. Courtney Cohenour, Appointment to Transportation, Bus Monitor, Effective February 9,2021
 - j. Josie Pace, Appointment to Latch Key Director for PreK-5th grade Effective January 26, 2021
 - k. Whitney Hovious, Transfer to EPS Custodian, Effective January 26, 2021
 - I. Reagan Templeton, Appointment to EECC Latch Key, Effective January 19, 2021
 - m. Aleecia Deorto, Appointment to EECC Latch Key, Effective January 19, 2021
 - n. Jessie Payton, Appointment to Part-time Custodian, Effective February 10, 2021
- 5. Business Manager's Report
- 6. Consideration to Dispose of Surplus Technology Equipment

Action

Consideration to Award Construction Contracts

Action

- A. New Administrative/Support Service Building: Building Associates, Inc.
- B. Edgewood High School Pool Renovations: J.C. Ripberger Construction Co.

- 8. Permission for Advertisement of Bids for the Innovative Learning Center Action
- 9. Consideration to Approve Revised School Board Meeting Calendar for 2021

Action

10. Consideration to Approve Revisions to Reopening School Plan

Action

- 11. Superintendent's Report
- 12. RBBEA Comments
- 11. Board Members' Comments
- 12. Board Signatures
- 13. Adjournment

"This meeting is a meeting of the School Board in public for the purpose of conducting the School Corporation's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There will be time for visitor's comments as indicated by the agenda." Board Policy 0166 Notice: For special accommodations needed by handicapped individuals planning to attend, please call Robin May at the Service Center (812) 876-7100 at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting.

Procedure for Public Comment

- The School Board recognizes the value of public comment on educational issues and the importance of allowing members of the public to express themselves on Corporation matters.
- To permit fair and orderly public expression, the Board requests you be respectful of others while they are making public comment.
- The presiding officer of each Board meeting at which public participation is permitted shall administer the procedures of the Board for its conduct.
- Public participation shall be permitted as indicated on the order of business and at the discretion of the presiding officer.
- Participants must be recognized by the presiding officer and must preface their comments by an announcement of their name and group affiliation, if and when appropriate.
- Patron comments are limited to three (3) minutes.
- The presiding officer may: interrupt, warn, or terminate a person's statement when the statement is too lengthy, personally directed, abusive, obscene, or irrelevant.